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GPS Baseband
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GPS RF
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GPS RF BB Interface
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Batman
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Key UI
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RF-BB Interface
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RF - Top
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SIM

Test and Emulator Interface

PLACE COMPONENT NEAR READER

SIMRESET

SIMCLK

SIMDATA

C387

GND

C388C389

5
6

GNDGND

CLE1006N101E
X386

1
2
34

CLK

GND

CLK

GND

VSIM

GND

R1

R3
R2

EMIF03-SIM01F2
V386

1
0
3

100n
C386

GND

2

SIMIF(3:0)

EMU1

JTAG TESTPOINTS

VCC

0
5
6

VIO

GND

JTClk

JTRst

JTDI

JTMS

JTDO

EMU0

EMU0

GND

1
0
2

3
1
2
4

X480
DRAFT

1

JTDI

2

JTDO

3

JTCLK

4

JTRST

5

GND

6

EMU1

7

JTMS

8

VDDI

9

JTAG_EMULATION(6:0)

JTAG_EMULATION(6:0)

DSP_MCUTEST(2:0)

VBAT

STISCLK

STIRXD

GND

X470

VBATT

STITXD
Issue 1 08/2004  ©2004 Nokia Corporation       Company Confidential Page A-13



Nokia Customer Care Model 6015i/6016i  Schematics / Layouts 6015/6015i/6016i/6019i (RH-55), 6012 (RM-20)
System Connector
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UHF Synthesizer
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